# CH \$140.00 403112

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM596707

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Eris Exchange Holdings, LLC		05/31/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Eris Digital Holdings, LLC
Street Address:	111 S. Wacker Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 4730
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60606
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4031129	ERIS EXCHANGE
Registration Number:	4031131	ERIS EXCHANGE
Registration Number:	6060634	ERISX
Serial Number:	88116099	ERISX
Serial Number:	88116118	ERISX

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3123214299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-321-4200

**Email:** officeactions@brinksgilson.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew J. Avsec Address Line 1: P. O. Box 10395

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60610

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew J. Avsec
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew J. Avsec/
DATE SIGNED:	09/09/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007047 FRAME: 0729

900568632

# **Total Attachments: 39** source=Eris - Assignment of Digital Marks#page1.tif source=Eris - Assignment of Digital Marks#page2.tif source=Eris - Assignment of Digital Marks#page3.tif source=Eris - Assignment of Digital Marks#page4.tif source=Eris - Assignment of Digital Marks#page5.tif source=Eris - Assignment of Digital Marks#page6.tif source=Eris - Assignment of Digital Marks#page7.tif source=Eris - Assignment of Digital Marks#page8.tif source=Eris - Assignment of Digital Marks#page9.tif source=Eris - Assignment of Digital Marks#page10.tif source=Eris - Assignment of Digital Marks#page11.tif source=Eris - Assignment of Digital Marks#page12.tif source=Eris - Assignment of Digital Marks#page13.tif source=Eris - Assignment of Digital Marks#page14.tif source=Eris - Assignment of Digital Marks#page15.tif source=Eris - Assignment of Digital Marks#page16.tif source=Eris - Assignment of Digital Marks#page17.tif source=Eris - Assignment of Digital Marks#page18.tif source=Eris - Assignment of Digital Marks#page19.tif source=Eris - Assignment of Digital Marks#page20.tif source=Eris - Assignment of Digital Marks#page21.tif source=Eris - Assignment of Digital Marks#page22.tif source=Eris - Assignment of Digital Marks#page23.tif source=Eris - Assignment of Digital Marks#page24.tif source=Eris - Assignment of Digital Marks#page25.tif source=Eris - Assignment of Digital Marks#page26.tif source=Eris - Assignment of Digital Marks#page27.tif source=Eris - Assignment of Digital Marks#page28.tif source=Eris - Assignment of Digital Marks#page29.tif source=Eris - Assignment of Digital Marks#page30.tif source=Eris - Assignment of Digital Marks#page31.tif source=Eris - Assignment of Digital Marks#page32.tif source=Eris - Assignment of Digital Marks#page33.tif source=Eris - Assignment of Digital Marks#page34.tif source=Eris - Assignment of Digital Marks#page35.tif source=Eris - Assignment of Digital Marks#page36.tif source=Eris - Assignment of Digital Marks#page37.tif source=Eris - Assignment of Digital Marks#page38.tif source=Eris - Assignment of Digital Marks#page39.tif

### **ASSIGNMENT OF DIGITAL MARKS**

WHEREAS, Eris Exchange Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with a place of business at 1 South Wacker Drive, Suite 200, Chicago, IL 60606 ("Assignor"), owns the trademarks identified on Schedule A (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Eris Digital Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with a place of business at 111 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 4730, Chicago, IL 60606 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and all registrations and applications for registration thereof;

WHEREAS, the business associated with the Marks is being transferred to Assignee along with the Marks; and

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and all registrations and registration applications therefor, including but not limited to, common law rights in the Marks and the right to sue and collect for any past, present or future infringement, misappropriation or other violations or unauthorized use thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, the same to be held and enjoyed hereinafter by Assignee for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns.

Assignor further agrees to execute and provide any such further assignments and other documents as may be reasonably requested by Assignee to effectuate the purposes of this transaction and to consolidate, vest and record in Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks and the registrations and registration applications therefor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment of Digital Marks as of May 31, 2020.

-				TT		T T	$\sim$		•
н	ric	Hych	ange	$H \Lambda$	ldinge		•	Δ	ssignor

Eris Digital Holdings, LLC, Assignee

161757C52CF94F3.

By: Michael d. Kiddle, Jr.

Name: Michael Riddle Name: Thomas Chippas

By:

Title: Officer Title: Chief Executive Officer

# Schedule A

	T			15000	
ERISX	EXCHANGE	ERIS EXCHANGE and		ERIS EXCHANGE	Mark
App. No.: 88/116,099 App. Date: 9/13/2018	4,031,131 Reg. Date: 9/27/2011	Reg. No.:	4,031,129 Reg. Date: 9/27/2011	Reg. No.:	Number and
U.S.		U.S.		U.S.	Jurisdiction
Class 9: Downloadable computer software for use in electronically trading, storing, sending, receiving, accepting and transmitting digital currency, and managing digital currency payment and exchange transactions; downloadable mobile application which enables users to access, send, receive, store, and	network; providing information concerning the trading of futures and options on futures contracts based on a commodity index through a global computer on futures contracts based on a commodity index through a global computer network; financial services, namely, providing for the exchange of financial derivatives and interest rate products, via the internet and intranet systems; futures exchange services;  Class 42: Financial services, namely, providing an online non-downloadable electronic platform for trading, analyzing, reconciling, and clearing of futures and options;	Class 42: Financial services, namely, providing an online non-downloadable electronic platform for trading, analyzing, reconciling, and clearing of futures and options;  Class 36: Providing financial services, namely, trading of futures and options	on futures contracts based on a commodity index through a global computer network; providing information concerning the trading of futures and options on futures contracts based on a commodity index through a global computer network; financial services, namely, providing for the exchange of financial derivatives and interest rate products, via the internet and intranet systems; futures exchange services;	Class 36: Providing financial services, namely, trading of futures and options	Goods/Services

		Mark
		Number and Date
		Jurisdiction
Class 42: Platform as a services (PAAS) featuring computer softwar platforms for trading, analyzing, reconciling, and clearing of futures a options; Providing a website featuring non-downloadable software for clearing and settlement of electronic currency trades; providing tempor of online non-downloadable computer software that allows users to sureceive, store, and safeguard digital currency and digital assets; providing secure, web-based service featuring technology that enables users to a access, send, receive, store, and manage digital currency and digital a Providing an online non-downloadable electronic platform, namely, plass as a services (PAAS) featuring computer software platforms for traditional currency and digital assets; providing the platform of traditions as a services (PAAS) featuring computer software platforms for traditional currency and digital assets; providing the platform of the platform of the platform of traditions as a services (PAAS) featuring computer software platforms for traditions of the platform of the pl	manage digital currency and for the electronic trading, cl  Class 36: On-line financial trading; Currency exchange management, namely, facilidigital currency exchange the equivalent units having a spelectronic financial trading futures contracts; providing options on futures contracts exchange of financial derive exchange services; Provision assets; financial exchange sethe selling and purchasing of financial processing service featuring application prograto access and use an electro blockchain technology;	
Class 42: Platform as a services (PAAS) featuring computer software platforms for trading, analyzing, reconciling, and clearing of futures and options; Providing a website featuring non-downloadable software for the clearing and settlement of electronic currency trades; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable computer software that allows users to send, receive, store, and safeguard digital currency and digital assets; providing a secure, web-based service featuring technology that enables users to remotely access, send, receive, store, and manage digital currency and digital assets; Providing an online non-downloadable electronic platform, namely, platform as a services (PAAS) featuring computer software platforms for trading,	manage digital currency and digital assets; Downloadable computer software for the electronic trading, clearing, and settlement of digital assets;  Class 36: On-line financial currency exchange services for cryptocurrency trading; Currency exchange services; on-line real-time currency trading; cash management, namely, facilitating transfers of electronic cash equivalents; digital currency exchange transaction services for transferrable electronic cash equivalent units having a specified cash value; spot trading services; Providing electronic financial trading services, namely, trading of futures and options on futures contracts; financial services, namely, providing for the exchange of financial derivatives, via the internet and intranet systems; futures exchange services; Provision of a financial exchange for the trading platform for the selling and purchasing of digital assets; financial exchange services provided through a web-based system and portal featuring application programming interface (API) software that enables users to access and use an electronic clearing and settlement network using blockchain technology;	Goods/Services
nputer software ing of futures and ble software for the roviding temporary use ows users to send, al assets; providing a ables users to remotely y and digital assets; orm, namely, platform forms for trading,	gital assets;  gital assets;  s for cryptocurrency currency trading; cash c cash equivalents; ferrable electronic cash ding services; Providing futures and options on e trading of futures and providing for the ntranet systems; futures or the trading of digital a trading platform for ervices, namely, based system and portal ware that enables users network using	

Mark	Number and Date	Jurisdiction	Goods/Services
			temporary use of online non-downloadable software for use in electronically trading, storing, sending, receiving, accepting and transmitting digital currency, and managing digital currency payment and exchange transactions;
			Class 45: Licensing of computer software;
X and Design (Four pars)	App. No.: 88/977,494	U.S.	Class 36: An online currency and securities exchange; Currency exchange services; on-line real-time currency trading; cash management, namely, facilitating transfers of electronic cash equivalents; digital currency exchange
	App. Date: 9/13/2018		transaction services for transferrable electronic cash equivalent units having a specified cash value; spot trading services; Providing financial services, an analy, trading of futures and options on futures contracts; providing information concerning the trading of futures and options on futures contracts; financial services, namely, providing for the exchange of financial derivatives, via the internet and intranet systems; futures exchange of financial derivatives, via the internet and intranet systems; futures exchange services; Provision of a financial exchange for the trading of digital assets; financial services, namely, providing a trading platform for the selling and purchasing of digital assets; Financial services, namely, financial processing services provided through a web-based system and portal featuring application programming interface (API) software that enables users to access and use an electronic clearing and settlement network using blockchain technology:  Class 42: Providing an online non-downloadable electronic platform for trading, analyzing, reconciling, and clearing of futures and options; Providing a website featuring non-downloadable software for the clearing and settlement of electronic currency trades; providing temporary use of non-downloadable computer software that allows users to send, receive, store, and safeguard digital currency and digital assets; providing a secure, web-based service featuring technology that enables users to remotely access, send, receive, store, and manage digital currency and digital assets; Financial services, namely,

analyzing, reconciling, and temporary use of online no trading, storing, sending, re currency, and managing digital currency, and managing digital currency an for the electronic trading, costoring, sending, receiving, managing digital currency an for the electronic trading, costoring, sending, receiving, managing digital currency an for the electronic trading, costoring, sending, receiving, managing digital currency an storing, sending, receiving, managing digital currency an for the electronic trading, costoring, sending, receiving, manage digital currency an for the electronic trading, costoring, facilitating transferies exchange transaction services, namely, trading of information concerning the financial exchange for the efficiency of the efficiency of the financial exchange for the efficiency of the efficiency, and the efficiency of the effi	Mark	Number and Date	Jurisdiction	Goods/Services
X and Design (Four App. No.: 88/116,118  App. Date: 9/13/2018  X App. No.: 1477600 (IR) Australia - 2023933  App. Date: 3/12/2019				analyzing, reconciling, and clearing of futures and options; Providing temporary use of online non-downloadable software for use in electronically trading, storing, sending, receiving, accepting and transmitting digital currency, and managing digital currency payment and exchange transactions;
X and Design (Four 88/116,118  App. No.: 88/116,118  App. Date: 9/13/2018  App. No.: 1477600 (IR) Australia - 2023933  App. Date: 3/12/2019  App. Date: 3/12/2019				Class 45: Licensing of computer software;
App. Date: 9/13/2018  App. No.: Australia - 1477600 (IR) (AU)  App. No.: 2023933  App. Date: 3/12/2019	X and Design (Four pars)	App. No.: 88/116,118	U.S	Class 9: Downloadable computer software for use in electronically trading, storing, sending, receiving, accepting and transmitting digital currency, and managing digital currency payment and exchange transactions: described the
App. No.: 1477600 (IR) App. No.: 2023933 App. Date: 3/12/2019	<b>S</b> .	App. Date: 9/13/2018		mobile application which enables users to access, send, receive, store, and manage digital currency and digital assets; Downloadable computer software for the electronic trading, clearing, and settlement of digital assets;
	ERISX	App. No.: 1477600 (IR)	Australia - (AU)	Class 9: downloadable computer software for use in electronically trading, storing, sending, receiving, accepting and transmitting digital currency, and managing digital currency payment and exchange transactions: downloadable
		App. No.: 2023933		mobile application which enables users to access, send, receive, store, and manage digital currency and digital assets; downloadable computer software for the electronic trading, clearing, and settlement of digital assets;
exchange services; on-line real-time currency trading; cash management, namely, facilitating transfers of electronic cash equivalents; digital currency exchange transaction services for transferrable electronic cash equivalent units having a specified cash value; spot trading services; providing financial services, namely, trading of futures and options on futures contracts; providing information concerning the trading of futures and options on futures contracts; financial services, namely, providing for the exchange of financial derivatives, via the internet and intranet systems; futures exchange services; provision of a financial services.		App. Date: 3/12/2019		Class 36: an online currency and securities exchange and brokerage; currency
having a specified cash value; spot trading services; providing financial services, namely, trading of futures and options on futures contracts; providing information concerning the trading of futures and options on futures contracts; financial services, namely, providing for the exchange of financial derivatives, via the internet and intranet systems; futures exchange services; provision of a financial exchange for the trading of digital assets; financial services namely.				exchange services; on-line real-time currency trading; cash management, namely, facilitating transfers of electronic cash equivalents; digital currency exchange transaction services for transferrable electronic cash equivalent units
				having a specified cash value; spot trading services; providing financial services, namely, trading of futures and options on futures contracts; providing
via the internet and intranet systems; futures exchange services; provision of a				
				via the internet and intranet systems; futures exchange services; provision of a financial exchange for the trading of digital assets: financial services, namely.

ERISX App. No.: 58093 App. Date: 11/13/2019		Mark Number and Date
Bermuda - (BM)		and Jurisdiction
Class 9: computer software, computer hardware; computer apparatus; data carriers; electronic publications (downloadable) and information provided online from a computer database and/or the internet; downloadable computer software for use in electronically trading, storing, sending, receiving, accepting and transmitting digital currency, and managing digital currency payment and exchange transactions; downloadable mobile application which enables users to access, send, receive, store, and manage digital currency and digital assets; downloadable computer software for the electronic trading, clearing, and settlement of digital assets; parts and fittings for any of the aforementioned goods;	providing a trading platform for the selling and purchasing of digital assets; financial services, namely, financial processing services provided through a web-based system and portal featuring application programming interface (api) software that enables users to access and use an electronic clearing and settlement network using blockchain technology;  Class 42: providing an online non-downloadable electronic platform for trading, analyzing, reconciling, and clearing of futures and options; providing a website featuring non-downloadable software for the clearing and settlement of electronic currency trades; providing temporary use of non-downloadable computer software that allows users to send, receive, store, and safeguard digital currency and digital assets; providing a secure, web-based service featuring technology that enables users to remotely access, send, receive, store, and manage digital currency and digital assets; financial services, namely, providing an online non-downloadable electronic platform for trading, analyzing, reconciling, and clearing of futures and options; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable software for use in electronically trading, storing, sending, receiving, accepting and transmitting digital currency, and managing digital currency payment and exchange transactions;	Goods/Services

Mark	Number and Date	Jurisdiction	Goods/Services
ERISX	App. No.:	Bermuda -	Class 36: financial services; financial affairs; monetary affairs; investment
	38094	(BM)	services; treasury and foreign exchange services; an online currency and securities exchange and brokerage; currency exchange services; on-line real-
	App. Date: 11/13/2019		time currency trading; cash management, namely, facilitating transfers of electronic cash equivalents; digital currency exchange transaction services for transferrable electronic cash equivalent units having a specified cash value:
			spot trading services; providing financial services, namely, trading of futures and options on futures contracts; providing information concerning the trading
			of futures and options on futures contracts; financial services, namely,
			intranet systems; futures exchange services; provision of a financial exchange
			tor the trading of digital assets; financial services, namely, electronic financial trading services; financial services, namely, financial processing services
			provided through a web-based system and portal featuring application
			electronic clearing and settlement network using blockchain technology;
			information and advice about any of the aforesaid services;
ERISX	App. No.: 58095	Bermuda - (BM)	Class 42: design and development of computer hardware and software; providing an online non-downloadable electronic platform for trading,
	App. Date:		analyzing, reconciling, and clearing of futures and options; providing a website featuring non-downloadable software for the clearing and settlement
	11/13/2019		of electronic currency trades; providing temporary use of non-downloadable
			digital currency and digital assets; providing a secure, web-based service
			featuring technology that enables users to remotely access, send, receive, store, and manage digital agents financial services managed and digital access.
			providing an online non-downloadable electronic platform for trading,
			analyzing, reconciling, and clearing of futures and options; providing
			temporary use of online non-downloadable software for use in electronically
			trading, storing, sending, receiving, accepting and transmitting digital

Mark	Number and Date	Jurisdiction	Goods/Services
			currency, and managing digital currency payment and exchange transactions; information and advice about any of the aforesaid services;
ERISX	App. No.: 58096	Bermuda - (BM)	Class 45: licensing of computer software; information and advice about any of the aforesaid services;
	App. Date: 11/13/2019		
ERISX	App. No.: 918214475	Brazil - (BR)	Class 9: computer software, computer hardware; computer apparatus; data carriers; electronic publications (downloadable) and information provided online from a computer database and/or the internet downloadable computer
	App. Date: 9/13/2019		software for use in electronically trading, storing, sending, receiving, accepting and transmitting digital currency, and managing digital currency payment and exchange transactions; downloadable mobile application which
	Reg. No.: 918214475		enables users to access, send, receive, store, and manage digital currency and digital assets; downloadable computer software for the electronic trading, clearing, and settlement of digital assets; parts and fittings for any of the
	Reg. Date: 5/5/2020		
ERISX	App. No.: 918214483	Brazil - (BR)	Class 36: financial services; financial affairs; monetary affairs; investment services; treasury and foreign exchange services; an online currency and
	App. Date: 9/13/2019		time currency trading; cash management, namely, facilitating transfers of electronic cash equivalents; digital currency exchange transaction services for
	Reg. No.:		spot trading services; providing financial services, namely, trading of futures
			of futures and options on futures contracts; financial services, namely,
	Reg. Date:		providing for the exchange of financial derivatives, via the internet and

	ERISX	ERISX	Mark	17. I
App. Date: 9/13/2019	App. No.: 918214521	App. No.: 918214513 App. Date: 9/13/2019 Reg. No. 918214513 Reg. Date: 5/5/2020	Date 5/5/2020	Number and
	Brazil - (BR)	Brazil - (BR)	Jurisdiction	
	Class 45: licensing of computer software; information and advice about any of the aforesaid services;	hosting an online non-downloadable electronic platform for trading, analyzing, reconciling, and clearing of futures and options; providing a website featuring non-downloadable software for the clearing and settlement of electronic currency trades; providing temporary use of non-downloadable computer software that allows users to send, receive, store, and safeguard digital currency and digital assets; providing a secure, web-based service featuring technology that enables users to remotely access, send, receive, store, and manage digital currency and digital assets; financial services, namely, hosting an online non-downloadable electronic platform for trading, analyzing, reconciling, and clearing of futures and options; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable software for use in electronically trading, storing, sending, receiving, accepting and transmitting digital currency, and managing digital currency payment and exchange transactions; information and advice about any of the aforesaid services;	intranet systems; futures exchange services; provision of a financial exchange for the trading of digital assets; financial services, namely, providing a trading platform for the selling and purchasing of digital assets; financial services, namely, financial processing services provided through a web-based system and portal featuring application programming interface (api) software that enables users to access and use an electronic clearing and settlement network using blockchain technology; information and advice about any of the aforesaid services;	

Mark	Number and	Jurisdiction	Goods/Services
	Reg. No.:		
	918214521		
	Reg. Date: 5/5/2020		
ERISX	Reg. No.: 8078	British Virgin	Class 9: computer software, computer hardware; computer apparatus; data carriers; electronic publications (downloadable) and information provided on-
	Reg. Date: 1/3/2020	(VG)	software for use in electronically trading, storing, sending, receiving, accepting and transmitting digital currency, and managing digital currency payment and exchange transactions; downloadable mobile application which enables users to access, send, receive, store, and manage digital currency and digital assets; downloadable computer software for the electronic trading, clearing, and settlement of digital assets; parts and fittings for any of the aforementioned goods;
			Class 36: financial services; financial affairs; monetary affairs; investment services; treasury and foreign exchange services; an online currency and securities exchange and brokerage; currency exchange services; on-line real-time currency trading; cash management, namely, facilitating transfers of electronic cash equivalents; digital currency exchange transaction services for transferrable electronic cash equivalent units having a specified cash value;
			and options on futures contracts; providing information concerning the trading of futures and options on futures contracts; financial services, namely, recording for the exchange of financial derivatives, via the internet and
			intranet systems; futures exchange services; provision of a financial exchange for the trading of digital assets; financial services, namely, providing a trading
			platform for the selling and purchasing of digital assets; financial services, namely, financial processing services provided through a web-based system
			manion), inimitan processing services provided another a more especial

		<b>B</b> 000000000000000000000000000000000000
ERISX		
		Mark
App. No.: 1951028 App. Date: 3/12/2019		Number and Date
Canada - (CA)		Jurisdiction
Class 9: downloadable computer software for use in electronically trading, storing, sending, receiving, accepting and transmitting digital currency, and managing digital currency payment and exchange transactions; downloadable mobile application which enables users to access, send, receive, store, and manage digital currency and digital assets; downloadable computer software for the electronic trading, clearing, and settlement of digital assets;	class 42: design and development of computer hardware and software; hosting an online non-downloadable electronic platform for trading, analyzing, reconciling, and clearing of futures and options; providing a website featuring non-downloadable software for the clearing and settlement of electronic currency trades; providing temporary use of non-downloadable computer software that allows users to send, receive, store, and safeguard digital currency and digital assets; providing a secure, web-based service featuring technology that enables users to remotely access, send, receive, store, and manage digital currency and digital assets; financial services, namely, hosting an online non-downloadable electronic platform for trading, analyzing, reconciling, and clearing of futures and options; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable software for use in electronically trading, storing, sending, receiving, accepting and transmitting digital currency, and managing digital currency payment and exchange transactions; information and advice about any of the aforesaid services;  Class 45: licensing of computer software; information and advice about any of the aforesaid services;	and portal featuring application programming interface (api) software that enables users to access and use an electronic clearing and settlement network using blockchain technology: information and advice about any of the

		I
		Mark
		Nu
		Number and Date
		and
		Jur
		Jurisdiction
		tion
Class tradical a wee of election digital feature and prove anal temp	Clase exchenam exchenavi serv information finare via t finare proventina web (api)	
s 42: ng, and he best to be ectro puter all cun uring mana iding yzing yzing yzing, st	Class 36: an online currency and securities exchange services; on-line real-time currency traenamely, facilitating transfers of electronic cash exchange transaction services for transferrable elektronic as specified cash value; spot trading services revices, namely, trading of futures and options of information concerning the trading of futures and financial services, namely, providing for the exchinancial exchange for the trading of digital assets providing a trading platform for the selling and providing services, namely, financial processing seweb-based system and portal featuring application (api) software that enables users to access and use settlement network using blockchain technology;	
provnal yz featu featu nic cu softwarenc; technic ge di, an o, recc, recc, and race and race and race and race features.	an c servi acilita trans specif name on co servic ternet excha a tra a tra servid d syst	
/iding ing, r ing, r ring ing, r ring in rendered ware t vare t vare t vare t in cology and cology gital of on cilin of on mana, see man	nline ces; c ating actio ied c iy, tra ncern ces, n and and ding ces, n en, and hat eem a hat e	
g an ceconomon-control digit y that all digit y that current non-control and all digit y that ging, au line I	ccurry con-lin trans n servash v ading ting t amelintrar intra amelintrar amelindre platfo amelindre posterior the platfo amelindre amelindre amelindre posterior the posterior the platfo amelindre amelindre posterior the posterior the platfo amelindre amelindre posterior the posterior the platfo amelindre amelindre posterior the posteri	
online ciling down des; des; llows al ass enab ncy a down down non-d cle non-d	ency le rea fers c fers c vices alue; of fu he tra y, pro let sy e trac orm fi y, fin y, fin yrtal f ss use bloc	
provi provi sets; j les user sets; j les u iles u iles u iload; earing lownl	and s  I-tim I-tim of ele for th spot spot ding oviding oviding stem ling o or the ancia ancia featu ess to kcha	Go
-dow clear c	securi e cur ctron cansfe tradi tradi and of fu of fu s; fut of dig s selli d pro ing a acce	Goods/Services
nloac ring of two femptend, end, ding to rereased asset electr uture ble so pting	ities of rency ic can ic can ic can ic can it can optic optic tures of tures it	ervi
hable of fut are for corary receifure a seconotel notel notel sonic onic s and oftwar and and ment	excha trad trad sh eq le ele rvice ons on and excha excha excha excha excha excha excha excha excha excha excha de excha ong or ong se ong ong se ong ong se ong ong ong ong se ong se ong se ong se ong se ong se ong se ong se o	es
elect cures or the / use / use ve, st ure, v y acc anncia platful l optiume fo trans	inge aing; cuival ctron es; pro optio ange; fina rrchas rrice an el prog	
ronic and c clear of no ore, a web-l ess, s ess, s orm f orm f ons; l	and becash if cash if cash if cash if cash if cash over the cash over the cash of the cash	
Class 42: providing an online non-downloadable electronic platform for trading, analyzing, reconciling, and clearing of futures and options; provid a website featuring non-downloadable software for the clearing and settler of electronic currency trades; providing temporary use of non-downloadable computer software that allows users to send, receive, store, and safeguard digital currency and digital assets; providing a secure, web-based service featuring technology that enables users to remotely access, send, receive, sand manage digital currency and digital assets; financial services, namely, providing an online non-downloadable electronic platform for trading, analyzing, reconciling, and clearing of futures and options; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable software for use in electronical trading, sending, sending, receiving, accepting and transmitting digital currency, and managing digital currency payment and exchange transactio	Class 36: an online currency and securities exchange and brokerage; currexchange services; on-line real-time currency trading; cash management, namely, facilitating transfers of electronic cash equivalents; digital currencexchange transaction services for transferrable electronic cash equivalent having a specified cash value; spot trading services; providing financial services, namely, trading of futures and options on futures contracts; providing the internet and intranet systems; futures exchange of financial derivativation exchange for the trading of digital assets; financial services, namely, financial processing services provided through web-based system and portal featuring application programming interface (api) software that enables users to access and use an electronic clearing a settlement network using blockchain technology;	
form  as; pr  and se  wnlo  afegu  serv  recei  nam  ding  ding  ectro  gital	rage; lgema al culuival nanci lcts; lcts; lures cal der provisices, jital a lithro inter learing learing.	
Class 42: providing an online non-downloadable electronic platform for trading, analyzing, reconciling, and clearing of futures and options; providing a website featuring non-downloadable software for the clearing and settlement of electronic currency trades; providing temporary use of non-downloadable computer software that allows users to send, receive, store, and safeguard digital currency and digital assets; providing a secure, web-based service featuring technology that enables users to remotely access, send, receive, store, and manage digital currency and digital assets; financial services, namely, providing an online non-downloadable electronic platform for trading, analyzing, reconciling, and clearing of futures and options; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable software for use in electronically trading, storing, sending, receiving, accepting and transmitting digital currency, and managing digital currency payment and exchange transactions;	Class 36: an online currency and securities exchange and brokerage; currency exchange services; on-line real-time currency trading; cash management, namely, facilitating transfers of electronic cash equivalents; digital currency exchange transaction services for transferrable electronic cash equivalent units having a specified cash value; spot trading services; providing financial services, namely, trading of futures and options on futures contracts; financial services, namely, providing for the exchange of financial derivatives, via the internet and intranet systems; futures exchange services; provision of a financial exchange for the trading of digital assets; financial services, namely, providing a trading platform for the selling and purchasing of digital assets; financial services, namely, financial processing services provided through a web-based system and portal featuring application programming interface (api) software that enables users to access and use an electronic clearing and settlement network using blockchain technology;	
ing nent le le lore,	y y nits ling ling ly y sing ling ling ly y ling ly y ly y ly y cts; y cs; y cs, y f a ly y, y f a d d	

ERISX Reg. No.: China P.R Class 9: downloadable computer software for use in electronicall storing, sending, receiving, accepting and transmitting digital curr	n: 	Mark ERISX	Number and Date  Date  Date  Page No.: 1477600 (IR)  Reg. No.: 1477600  Reg. Date: 3/12/2019  Grant of	Jurisdiction  China P.R (CN)	Class 42: design and development of computer hardware and software; hosting an online non-downloadable electronic platform for trading, analyzing, reconciling, and clearing of futures and options; providing a website featuring non-downloadable software for the clearing and settlement of electronic currency trades; providing temporary use of non-downloadable computer software that allows users to send, receive, store, and safeguard digital currency and digital assets; providing a secure, web-based service featuring technology that enables users to remotely access, send, receive, store, and manage digital currency and digital assets; financial services, namely, hosting an online non-downloadable electronic platform for trading, analyzing, reconciling, and clearing of futures and options; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable software for use in electronically trading, storing, sending, receiving, accepting and transmitting digital currency, and managing digital currency payment and exchange transactions; information and advice about any of the aforesaid services;  Class 9: downloadable computer software for use in electronically trading, storing, sending, receiving, accepting and transmitting digital currency, and managing digital currency payment and exchange transactions; downloadable mobile application which enables users to access, send, receive, store, and manage digital currency and digital assets; downloadable computer software for the electronic trading, clearing, and settlement of digital assets; currency exchange services; on-line real-time currency trading; cash management, namely, facilitating transfers of electronic cash equivalents; digital currency
- managing digital assuments and authors transportant de			Reg. No.: G1477600		managing digital currency payment and exchange transactions, to mobile application which enables users to access, send, receive, st manage digital currency and digital assets; downloadable compute for the electronic trading, clearing, and settlement of digital assets
			Reg. Date:		
	n:		3/12/2019		Class 36: an online currency and securities exchange and brokers exchange services; on-line real-time currency trading; cash manage
•			Grant of		namely, facilitating transfers of electronic cash equivalents; digital
•			Protection:		exchange transaction services for transferrable electronic cash equivalent units

ERIS EXCHANGE		Mark
Reg. No.: 010035335 Reg. Date: 11/10/2011		Number and Date
European Union - (EM)		Jurisdiction
Class 36: providing financial services, namely, trading of futures and options on futures contracts based on a commodity index through a global computer network; providing information concerning the trading of futures and options on futures contracts based on a commodity index through a global computer network; financial services, namely, providing for the exchange of financial	services, namely, trading of futures and options on futures contracts; providing information concerning the trading of futures and options on futures contracts; financial services, namely, providing for the exchange of financial derivatives, via the internet and intranet systems; futures exchange services; provision of a financial exchange for the trading of digital assets; financial services, namely, providing a trading platform for the selling and purchasing of digital assets; financial services, namely, providing and portal featuring application programming interface (api) software that enables users to access and use an electronic clearing and settlement network using blockchain technology;  Class 42: providing an online non-downloadable electronic platform for trading, analyzing, reconciling, and clearing of futures and options; providing a website featuring non-downloadable software for the clearing and settlement of electronic currency and digital assets; providing a secure, web-based service featuring technology that enables users to remotely access, send, receive, store, and manage digital currency and digital assets; financial services, namely, providing an online non-downloadable electronic platform for trading, analyzing, reconciling, and clearing of futures and options; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable software for use in electronically trading, storing, sending, receiving, accepting and transmitting digital currency, and managing digital currency payment and exchange transactions.	Goods/Services

Mark	Number and	Jurisdiction	Goods/Services
			derivatives and interest rate products, via the internet and intranet systems; futures exchange services;
			Class 42: financial services, namely, providing an online non-downloadable electronic platform for trading, analysing, reconciling, and clearing of futures and options; providing an online non-downloadable electronic platform for trading, analysing, reconciling, and clearing of futures and options;
ERISX and Design	Reg. No.: 018035735 Reg. Date: 8/28/2019	European Union - (EM)	Class 9: computer software, computer hardware; computer apparatus; data carriers; electronic publications (downloadable) and information provided online from a computer database and/or the internet; downloadable computer software for use in electronically trading, storing, sending, receiving, accepting and transmitting digital currency, and managing digital currency payment and exchange transactions; downloadable mobile application which enables users to access, send, receive, store, and manage digital currency and digital assets; downloadable computer software for the electronic trading, clearing, and settlement of digital assets; parts and fittings for any of the aforementioned goods;
			Class 36: financial services; financial affairs; monetary affairs; investment services; treasury and foreign exchange services; an online currency and securities exchange and brokerage; currency exchange services; on-line real-time currency trading; cash management, namely, facilitating transfers of electronic cash equivalents; digital currency exchange transaction services for transferrable electronic cash equivalent units having a specified cash value; spot trading services; providing financial services, namely, trading of futures and options on futures contracts; providing information concerning the trading of futures and options on futures contracts; financial services, namely, providing for the exchange of financial derivatives, via the internet and intranet systems; futures exchange services; provision of a financial exchange for the trading of digital assets; financial services, namely, providing a trading

Mark	Number and Date	Jurisdiction	Goods/Services
			platform for the selling and purchasing of digital assets; financial services, namely, financial processing services provided through a web-based system and portal featuring application programming interface (api) software that enables users to access and use an electronic clearing and settlement network using blockchain technology; information and advice about any of the aforesaid services;
			Class 42: design and development of computer hardware and software; hosting an online non-downloadable electronic platform for trading, analyzing, reconciling, and clearing of futures and options; providing a website featuring non-downloadable software for the clearing and settlement of electronic
			software that allows users to send, receive, store, and safeguard digital currency and digital assets; providing a secure, web-based service featuring technology that enables users to remotely access, send, receive, store, and manage digital currency and digital assets; financial services, namely, hosting
			an online non-downloadable electronic platform for trading, analyzing, reconciling, and clearing of futures and options; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable software for use in electronically trading, storing, sending, receiving, accepting and transmitting digital currency, and managing storing.
			Class 45: licensing of computer software; information and advice about any of the aforesaid services;
ERISX	Reg. No.: 018035734	European Union - (EM)	Class 9: computer software, computer hardware; computer apparatus; data carriers; electronic publications (downloadable) and information provided online from a computer database and/or the internet; downloadable computer
	Reg. Date: 8/28/2019		software for use in electronically trading, storing, sending, receiving, accepting and transmitting digital currency, and managing digital currency

Mark	Number and Date	Jurisdiction	Goods/Services
			currency and digital assets; providing a secure, web-based service featuring technology that enables users to remotely access, send, receive, store, and manage digital currency and digital assets; financial services, namely, hosting an online non-downloadable electronic platform for trading, analyzing,
			reconciling, and clearing of futures and options; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable software for use in electronically trading, storing, sending, receiving, accepting and transmitting digital currency, and managing digital currency payment and exchange transactions; information and advice
			about any of the aforesaid services;
			<b>Class 45:</b> licensing of computer software; information and advice about any of the aforesaid services;
ERISX	Reg. No.: 304855393	Hong Kong - (HK)	Class 9: downloadable computer software for use in electronically trading, storing, sending, receiving, accepting and transmitting digital currency, and
	App. Date: 3/13/2019		mobile application which enables users to access, send, receive, store, and manage digital currency and digital assets; downloadable computer software
	Reg. Date:		for the electronic trading, clearing, and settlement of digital assets;
	11/5/2019		Class 36: online currency and securities exchange and brokerage services;
			management, namely, facilitating transfers of electronic cash equivalents;
			equivalent units having a specified cash value; spot trading services; providing
			financial services, namely, trading of futures and options on futures contracts; providing information concerning the trading of futures and options on futures
			contracts; financial services, namely, providing for the exchange of financial
			derivatives, via the internet and intranet systems; futures exchange services;
			services, namely, providing a trading platform for the selling and purchasing

	Date		of digital assets; financial services, namely, financial processing services
			of digital assets; financial services, namely, financial processing services provided through a web-based system and portal featuring application programming interface (api) software that enables users to access and use an electronic clearing and settlement network using blockchain technology;
			Class 42: providing an online non-downloadable electronic platform for trading, analyzing, reconciling, and clearing of futures and options; providing a website featuring non-downloadable software for the clearing and settlement of electronic currency trades; providing temporary use of non-downloadable
			computer software that allows users to send, receive, store, and safeguard digital currency and digital assets; providing a secure, web-based service featuring technology that enables users to remotely access, send, receive, store, and manage digital currency and digital assets; providing an online non-downloadable electronic platform for trading, analyzing, reconciling, and clearing of futures and options for use in financial services; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable software for use in electronically trading, storing, sending, receiving, accepting and transmitting digital currency, and managing digital currency payment and exchange transactions;
ERISX Reg. No.: 1477600	(IR)	International - (IB)	Class 9: downloadable computer software for use in electronically trading, storing, sending, receiving, accepting and transmitting digital currency, and managing digital currency payment and exchange transactions: downloadable
App. Date: 3/12/2019	Date:   2019		mobile application which enables users to access, send, receive, store, and manage digital currency and digital assets; downloadable computer software for the electronic trading, clearing, and settlement of digital assets;
			Class 36: an online currency and securities exchange and brokerage; currency exchange services; on-line real-time currency trading; cash management, namely, facilitating transfers of electronic cash equivalents; digital currency exchange transaction services for transferrable electronic cash equivalent units having a specified cash value; spot trading services; providing financial

ERISX		Mark
Reg. No.: 1477600 (IR) Reg. Date: 3/12/2019		Number and Date
Israel - (IL)		Jurisdiction
Class 9: downloadable computer software for use in electronically trading, storing, sending, receiving, accepting and transmitting digital currency, and managing digital currency payment and exchange transactions; downloadable mobile application which enables users to access, send, receive, store, and manage digital currency and digital assets; downloadable computer software for the electronic trading, clearing, and settlement of digital assets;	services, namely, trading of futures and options on futures contracts; providing information concerning the trading of futures and options on futures contracts; financial services, namely, providing for the exchange of financial derivatives, via the internet and intranet systems; futures exchange services; provision of a financial exchange for the trading of digital assets; financial services, namely, providing financial trading services for selling and purchasing of digital assets via an internet platform; financial services, namely, financial processing services provided through a web-based system and portal featuring application programming interface (api) software that enables users to access and use an electronic clearing and settlement network using blockchain technology:  Class 42: providing an online non-downloadable software platform for trading, analyzing, reconciling, and clearing of futures and options; hosting a website featuring non-downloadable software for the clearing and settlement of electronic currency trades; providing temporary use of non-downloadable computer software that allows users to send, receive, store, and safeguard digital currency and digital assets; providing a secure, web-based service featuring technology that enables users to remotely access, send, receive, store, and manage digital currency and digital assets; providing an online non-downloadable software for use in electronically trading, storing, sending, receiving, accepting and transmitting digital currency, and managing digital currency payment and exchange transactions;	Goods/Services

	Grant of Protection: 5/5/2020	Mark Number and Jurisdiction
Class 42: providing an online non-downloadable electronic platform for trading, analyzing, reconciling, and clearing of futures and options; providing a website featuring non-downloadable software for the clearing and settlement of electronic currency trades; providing temporary use of non-downloadable computer software that allows users to send, receive, store, and safeguard digital currency and digital assets; providing a secure, web-based service featuring technology that enables users to remotely access, send, receive, store, and manage digital currency and digital assets; financial services, namely, providing an online non-downloadable electronic platform for trading, analyzing, reconciling, and clearing of futures and options; providing trading, storing, sending, receiving, accepting and transmitting digital currency, and managing digital currency payment and exchange transactions;	Class 36: an online currency and securities exchange and brokerage; currency exchange services; on-line real-time currency trading; cash management, namely, facilitating transfers of electronic cash equivalents; digital currency exchange transaction services for transferrable electronic cash equivalent units having a specified cash value; spot trading services; providing financial services, namely, trading of futures and options on futures contracts; financial services, namely, providing for the exchange of financial derivatives, via the internet and intranet systems; futures exchange services; provision of a financial exchange for the trading of digital assets; financial services, namely, providing and purchasing of digital assets; financial services, namely, financial processing services provided through a web-based system and portal featuring application programming interface (api) software that enables users to access and use an electronic clearing and settlement network using blockchain technology;	Hiction Goods/Services

Mark	Number and Date	Jurisdiction	Goods/Services
ERISX	App. No.: 1477600 (IR)	Japan - (JP)	Class 9: downloadable computer software for use in electronically trading, storing, sending, receiving, accepting and transmitting digital currency, and managing digital currency payment and exchange transactions; downloadable
	App. Date: 3/12/2019		managing digital currency payment and exchange transactions; downloadable mobile application which enables users to access, send, receive, store, and manage digital currency and digital assets; downloadable computer software for the electronic trading, clearing, and settlement of digital assets;
			Class 36: an online currency and securities exchange and brokerage; currency exchange services; on-line real-time currency trading; cash management, namely, facilitating transfers of electronic cash equivalents; digital currency exchange transaction services for transferrable electronic cash equivalent units having a specified cash value; spot trading services; providing financial services, namely, trading of futures and ontions on futures contracts; providing
			services, namely, trading of futures and options on futures contracts; providing information concerning the trading of futures and options on futures contracts; financial services, namely, providing for the exchange of financial derivatives, via the internet and intranet systems; futures exchange services; provision of a financial exchange for the trading of digital assets; financial services, namely, providing a trading platform for the selling and purchasing of digital assets; financial services, namely, financial processing services provided through a web-based system and portal featuring application programming interface (api) software that enables users to access and use an electronic clearing and settlement network using blockchain technology;
			Class 42: providing an online non-downloadable electronic platform for trading, analyzing, reconciling, and clearing of futures and options; providing a website featuring non-downloadable software for the clearing and settlement of electronic currency trades; providing temporary use of non-downloadable
			digital currency and digital assets; providing a secure, web-based service featuring technology that enables users to remotely access, send, receive, store, and manage digital currency and digital assets; financial services, namely,

Mark	Number and Date	Jurisdiction	Goods/Services
			providing an online non-downloadable electronic platform for trading, analyzing, reconciling, and clearing of futures and options; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable software for use in electronically trading, storing, sending, receiving, accepting and transmitting digital currency, and managing digital currency payment and exchange transactions;
ERISX	App. No.: 1477600 (IR) App. No.: M2239582	Mexico - (MX)	Class 9: downloadable computer software for use in electronically trading, storing, sending, receiving, accepting and transmitting digital currency, and managing digital currency payment and exchange transactions; downloadable mobile application which enables users to access, send, receive, store, and manage digital currency and digital assets; downloadable computer software for the electronic trading clearing and settlement of digital assets:
	App. Date: 3/12/2019		
ERIS X	App. No.: 1477600 (IR)	Mexico - (MX)	Class 36: an online currency and securities exchange and brokerage; currency exchange services; on-line real-time currency trading; cash management, namely, facilitating transfers of electronic cash equivalents; digital currency
	App. No.: M2239583		exchange transaction services for transferrable electronic cash equivalent units having a specified cash value; spot trading services; providing financial services, namely, trading of futures and options on futures contracts; providing
	App. Date: 3/12/2019		information concerning the trading of tutures and options on tutures contracts; financial services, namely, providing for the exchange of financial derivatives, via the internet and intranet systems; futures exchange services; provision of a financial exchange for the trading of digital assets; financial services, namely,
			providing a trading platform for the selling and purchasing of digital assets; financial services, namely, financial processing services provided through a much based system and portal featuring application programming interface
			web-based system and portan readming approvation programming interface

Mark	Number and	Jurisdiction	Goods/Services
			(api) software that enables users to access and use an electronic clearing and settlement network using blockchain technology;
ERIS X	App. No.: 1477600 (IR)	Mexico - (MX)	Class 42: providing an online non-downloadable electronic platform for trading, analyzing, reconciling, and clearing of futures and options; providing a website featuring non-downloadable software for the clearing and settlement
	App. No.: M2239584		of electronic currency trades; providing temporary use of non-downloadable computer software that allows users to send, receive, store, and safeguard digital currency and digital assets; providing a secure, web-based service
	App. Date: 3/12/2019		featuring technology that enables users to remotely access, send, receive, store, and manage digital currency and digital assets; financial services, namely,
			providing an online non-downloadable electronic platform for trading, analyzing, reconciling, and clearing of futures and options; providing
			trading, storing, sending, receiving, accepting and transmitting digital
ERISX	Reg. No.:	Norway -	Class 9: downloadable computer software for use in electronically trading,
	1477600 (IR)	(NO)	storing, sending, receiving, accepting and transmitting digital currency, and
	App. No.:		managing digital currency payment and exchange transactions; downloadable mobile application which enables users to access, send, receive, store, and
	201909598		manage digital currency and digital assets; downloadable computer software for the electronic trading, clearing, and settlement of digital assets;
	Reg. Date: 3/12/2019		Class 36. an online currency and securities exchange and brokerage: currency
			exchange services; on-line real-time currency trading; cash management,
	Grant of Protection:		namely, facilitating transfers of electronic cash equivalents; digital currency exchange transaction services for transferrable electronic cash equivalent units
	2/24/2020		having a specified cash value; spot trading services; providing financial
			services, namely, trading of futures and options on futures contracts; providing
			information concerning the trading of futures and options on futures contracts;
			financial services, namely, providing for the exchange of financial derivatives,
			Via the internet and intranet systems; futures exchange services; provision of a

Mark	Number and Date	Jurisdiction	Goods/Services
			financial exchange for the trading of digital assets; financial services, namely, providing a trading platform for the selling and purchasing of digital assets; financial services, namely, financial processing services provided through a web-based system and portal featuring application programming interface (api) software that enables users to access and use an electronic clearing and settlement network using blockchain technology;
			Class 42: providing an online non-downloadable electronic platform for trading, analyzing, reconciling, and clearing of futures and options; providing a website featuring non-downloadable software for the clearing and settlement of electronic currency trades; providing temporary use of non-downloadable
			featuring technology that enables users to remotely access, send, receive, store, and manage digital currency and digital assets; financial services, namely, providing an online non-downloadable electronic platform for trading, analyzing, reconciling, and clearing of futures and options; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable software for use in electronically trading, storing, sending, receiving, accepting and transmitting digital currency, and managing digital currency payment and exchange transactions;
ERISX	App. No.: 1477600 (IR)	Republic of Korea - (KR)	Class 9: downloadable computer software for use in electronically trading, storing, sending, receiving, accepting and transmitting digital currency, and managing digital currency payment and exchange transactions; downloadable
	App. Date: 3/12/2019		mobile application which enables users to access, send, receive, store, and manage digital currency and digital assets; downloadable computer software for the electronic trading, clearing, and settlement of digital assets;
			Class 36: an online currency and securities exchange and brokerage; currency exchange services; on-line real-time currency trading; cash management, namely, facilitating transfers of electronic cash equivalents; digital currency

ERISX App. No.: Singapore - Class 9: downloadable computer software for use in electronically trading,	Date Jurisquetion	Number and
	exchange transaction services for transferrable electronic cash equivalent units having a specified cash value; spot trading services; providing financial services, namely, trading of futures and options on futures contracts; financial services, namely, providing of futures and options on futures contracts; financial services, namely, providing for the exchange of financial derivatives, via the internet and intranet systems; futures exchange services; provision of a financial exchange for the trading of digital assets; financial services, namely, providing a trading platform for the selling and purchasing of digital assets; financial services, namely, financial processing services provided through a web-based system and portal featuring application programming interface (api) software that enables users to access and use an electronic clearing and settlement network using blockchain technology:  Class 42: providing an online non-downloadable electronic platform for trading, analyzing, reconciling, and clearing of futures and options; providing a website featuring non-downloadable software for the clearing and settlement of electronic currency trades; providing temporary use of non-downloadable computer software that allows users to remotely access, send, receive, store, and manage digital currency and digital assets; financial services, namely, providing an online non-downloadable electronic platform for trading, analyzing, reconciling, and clearing of futures and options; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable software for use in electronically trading, storing, sending, receiving, accepting and transmitting digital currency, and managing digital currency payment and exchange transactions;	

	Number and		
IVIAIN	Date	Janaardon	Coords/Set vives
	4020191573		manage digital currency and digital assets; downloadable computer software
	2U		for the electronic trading, clearing, and settlement of digital assets;
	App. Date: 3/12/2019		Class 36: an online currency and securities exchange and brokerage; currency exchange services; on-line real-time currency trading; cash management,
			namely, facilitating transfers of electronic cash equivalents; digital currency exchange transaction services for transferrable electronic cash equivalent units
			having a specified cash value; spot trading services; providing financial services, namely, trading of futures and options on futures contracts; providing
			financial services, namely, providing for the exchange of financial derivatives,
			financial exchange for the trading of digital assets; financial services, namely,
			financial services, namely, financial processing services provided through a
			(api) software that enables users to access and use an electronic clearing and
			settlement network using blockchain technology;
			Class 42: providing an online non-downloadable electronic platform for
			a website featuring non-downloadable software for the clearing and settlement
			of electronic currency trades; providing temporary use of non-downloadable computer software that allows users to send, receive, store, and safeguard
			digital currency and digital assets; providing a secure, web-based service
			teaturing technology that enables users to remotely access, send, receive, store, and manage digital currency and digital assets: financial services, namely
			providing an online non-downloadable electronic platform for trading,
			analyzing, reconciling, and clearing of futures and options; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable software for use in electronically
			temporary use of offiline hon-downloadable software for use in electrolitically

Mark Number and Jurisdiction Goods/Services  Trading sending receiving accepting a
trading storing sending receiving accepti
currency, and managing digital currency payment and exchange transactions;
ERISX App. No.: South Africa Class 9: computer software, computer hardware; computer apparatus; data carriers; electronic publications (downloadable) and information provided on- line from a computer database and/or the internet; downloadable computer
App. Date: 9/12/2019  software for use in electronically trading, storing, sending, receiving, 9/12/2019  payment and exchange transactions; downloadable mobile application which enables users to access, send, receive, store, and manage digital currency and digital assets; downloadable computer software for the electronic trading, clearing, and settlement of digital assets; parts and fittings for any of the aforementioned goods;
ERISX  App. No.:  South Africa  Class 36: financial services; financial affairs; monetary affairs; investment  securities exchange and brokerage; currency exchange services; on-line real-
App. Date:  time currency trading; cash management, namely, facilitating transfers of electronic cash equivalents; digital currency exchange transaction services for transferrable electronic cash equivalent units having a specified cash value; spot trading services; providing financial services, namely, trading of futures and options on futures contracts; providing information concerning the trading of futures and options on futures contracts; financial services, namely, providing for the exchange of financial derivatives, via the internet and intranet systems; futures exchange services; provided through a web-based system platform for the selling and purchasing of digital assets; financial services,

ERISX	ERISX	ERISX	Mark
App. No.: 1477600 (IR) App. Date: 3/12/2019	App. No.: 2019/26003 App. Date: 9/12/2019	App. No.: 2019/26002 App. Date: 9/12/2019	Number and Date
Switzerland - (CH)	South Africa - (ZA)	South Africa - (ZA)	Jurisdiction
Class 9: downloadable computer software for use in electronically trading, storing, sending, receiving, accepting and transmitting digital currency, and managing digital currency payment and exchange transactions; downloadable mobile application which enables users to access, send, receive, store, and manage digital currency and digital assets; downloadable computer software for the electronic trading, clearing, and settlement of digital assets;	Class 45: licensing of computer software; information and advice about any of the aforesaid services;	Class 42: design and development of computer hardware and software; hosting an online non-downloadable electronic platform for trading, analyzing, reconciling, and clearing of futures and options; providing a website featuring non-downloadable software for the clearing and settlement of electronic currency trades; providing temporary use of non-downloadable computer software that allows users to send, receive, store, and safeguard digital currency and digital assets; providing a secure, web-based service featuring technology that enables users to remotely access, send, receive, store, and manage digital currency and digital assets; financial services, namely, hosting an online non-downloadable electronic platform for trading, analyzing, reconciling, and clearing of futures and options; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable software for use in electronically trading, storing, sending, receiving, accepting and transmitting digital currency, and managing digital currency payment and exchange transactions; information and advice about any of the aforesaid services;	Goods/Services using blockchain technology; information and advice about any of the aforesaid services;

Mark	Date	Jurisdiction	Goods/Services
ERISX	App. No.: 108060641	Taiwan (Province of	Class 9: computer software, computer hardware; computer apparatus; data carriers; electronic publications (downloadable) and information provided on-
	App. Date:	China) - (TW)	line from a computer database and/or the internet; downloadable computer software for use in electronically trading, storing, sending, receiving,
	9/12/2019		accepting and transmitting digital currency, and managing digital currency payment and exchange transactions; downloadable mobile application which enables users to access, send, receive, store, and manage digital currency and
			digital assets; downloadable computer software for the electronic trading, clearing, and settlement of digital assets; parts and fittings for any of the aforementioned goods;
			Class 36: financial services; financial affairs; monetary affairs; investment services; treasury and foreign exchange services; an online currency and securities exchange and brokerage; currency exchange services; on-line real-time currency trading; cash management, namely, facilitating transfers of
			transferrable electronic cash equivalent units having a specified cash value; spot trading services; providing financial services, namely, trading of futures
			and options on futures contracts; providing information concerning the trading of futures and options on futures contracts; financial services, namely,
			intranet systems; futures exchange services; provision of a financial exchange for the trading of digital assets: financial services, namely, providing a trading
			platform for the selling and purchasing of digital assets; financial services, namely financial processing services provided through a web-based system
			and portal featuring application programming interface (api) software that

Mark	Number and Date	Jurisdiction	Goods/Services
			hosting an online non-downloadable electronic platform for trading, analyzing, reconciling, and clearing of futures and options; providing a website featuring non-downloadable software for the clearing and settlement of electronic currency trades; providing temporary use of non-downloadable computer software that allows users to send, receive, store, and safeguard digital currency and digital assets; providing a secure, web-based service featuring technology that enables users to remotely access, send, receive, store, and manage digital currency and digital assets; financial services, namely, hosting an online non-downloadable electronic platform for trading, analyzing, reconciling, and clearing of futures and options; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable software for use in electronically trading, storing, sending, receiving, accepting and transmitting digital currency, and managing digital currency payment and exchange transactions; information and advice about any of the aforesaid services;  Class 45: licensing of computer software; information and advice about any of the aforesaid services;
			Class 45: licensing of computer software; information and advice about any of the aforesaid services;
ERISX	App. No.: 1477600 (IR)	Turkey - (TR)	Class 9: downloadable computer software for use in electronically trading, storing, sending, receiving, accepting and transmitting digital currency, and managing digital currency payment and exchange transactions: downloadable
	App. No.: 2019/122672		mobile application which enables users to access, send, receive, store, and manage digital currency and digital assets; downloadable computer software
	App. Date: 3/12/2019		Class 36: an online currency and securities exchange and brokerage; currency
			exchange services; on-line real-time currency trading; cash management, namely, facilitating transfers of electronic cash equivalents; digital currency
			having a specified cash value; spot trading services; providing financial
			services, namely, trading of futures and options on futures contracts; providing

Mark	Number and Date	Jurisdiction	Goods/Services
			information concerning the trading of futures and options on futures contracts; financial services, namely, providing for the exchange of financial derivatives, via the internet and intranet systems; futures exchange services; provision of a financial exchange for the trading of digital assets; financial services, namely, providing financial trading services for selling and purchasing of digital assets via an internet platform; financial services, namely, financial processing services provided through a web-based system and portal featuring application programming interface (api) software that enables users to access and use an electronic clearing and settlement network using blockchain technology;  Class 42: providing an online non-downloadable software platform for trading, analyzing, reconciling, and clearing of futures and options; hosting a website featuring non-downloadable software for the clearing and settlement of electronic currency trades; providing temporary use of non-downloadable computer software that allows users to send, receive, store, and safeguard digital currency and digital assets; providing a secure, web-based service featuring technology that enables users to remotely access, send, receive, store, and safeguard downloadable software platform for financial transactions, namely, for trading, analyzing, reconciling, and clearing of futures and options; providing analyzing, reconciling, and clearing of futures and options; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable software for use in electronically trading, storing, sending, receiving, accepting and transmitting digital currency, and managing digital currency payment and exchange transactions;
ERISX and Design	Reg. No.: UK00003383 137	United Kingdom - (GB)	Class 9: computer software, computer hardware; computer apparatus; data carriers; electronic publications (downloadable) and information provided online from a computer database and/or the internet; downloadable computer software for use in electronically trading storing sending receiving
	Reg. Date: 7/19/2019		accepting and transmitting digital currency, and managing digital currency payment and exchange transactions; downloadable mobile application which enables users to access, send, receive, store, and manage digital currency and

		Mark
		Number and Date
		d Jurisdiction
Class 42: design and development of computer hardware and software; providing an online non-downloadable electronic platform for trading, analyzing, reconciling, and clearing of futures and options; providing a website featuring non-downloadable software for the clearing and settlement of electronic currency trades; providing temporary use of non-downloadable computer software that allows users to send, receive, store, and safeguard digital currency and digital assets; providing a secure, web-based service featuring technology that enables users to remotely access, send, receive, store, and manage digital currency and digital assets; providing an online non-	digital assets; downloadable computer software for the electronic trading, clearing, and settlement of digital assets; parts and fittings for any of the aforementioned goods;  Class 36: financial services; financial affairs; monetary affairs; investment services; treasury and foreign exchange services; an online currency and securities exchange and brokerage; currency exchange services; on-line real-time currency trading; cash management, namely, facilitating transfers of electronic cash equivalents; digital currency exchange transaction services for transferrable electronic cash equivalent units having a specified cash value; spot trading services; providing financial services, namely, trading of futures and options on futures contracts; providing information concerning the trading of futures and options on futures contracts; financial services, namely, providing for the exchange of financial derivatives, via the internet and intranet systems; futures exchange services; provision of a financial exchange for the trading of digital assets; financial services, namely, electronic financial trading services; financial services, namely, financial processing services provided through a web-based system and portal featuring application programming interface (api) software that enables users to access and use an electronic clearing and settlement network using blockchain technology; information and advice about any of the aforesaid services;	Goods/Services

downloadable software for use in electronically trading, storing, sending, receiving, accepting and transmitting digital currency, and managing digital currency, and managing digital currency, and managing digital currency, and managing digital currency payment and exchange transactions; information and advice about any of the aforesaid services;  Class 9: computer software; computer apparatus; data UK00003383 Kingdom - line from a computer database and/or the internet; downloadable computer software for use in electronically trading, storing, sending, receiving, accepting and transmitting digital currency, and managing digital currency payment and exchange transactions; downloadable mobile application which enables users to access, send, receive, store, and manage digital currency and digital assets; downloadable computer software for the electronic trading, clearing, and settlement of digital assets; parts and fittings for any of the aforesaid services;
Reg. No.: United UK00003383 Kingdom - 136 (GB)  Reg. Date: 7/19/2019
Reg. No.: United UK00003383 Kingdom - 136 (GB)  Reg. Date: 7/19/2019

temporary use of online non-downloadable software for use trading, storing, sending, receiving, accepting and transmitt currency, and managing digital currency payment and exch information and advice about any of the aforesaid services;  Class 45: licensing of computer software; information and of the aforesaid services;	temporary use of online non-downloadable software for use in electronically trading, storing, sending, receiving, accepting and transmitting digital currency payment and exchange transactions; information and advice about any of the aforesaid services;  Class 45: licensing of computer software; information and advice about any of the aforesaid services;  Class 9: downloadable computer software for use in electronically trading, storing, sending, receiving, accepting and transmitting digital currency, and storing, sending, receiving, accepting and transmitting digital currency, and storing.
A N'	App. No.: Vietnam - Class 9: downloadable co

Mark Number and Jurisdiction	Goods/Services
3/12/2019	manage digital currency and digital assets; downloadable computer software for the electronic trading, clearing, and settlement of digital assets;
	Class 36: an online currency and securities exchange and brokerage; currency exchange services; on-line real-time currency trading; cash management, namely, facilitating transfers of electronic cash equivalents; digital currency exchange transaction services for transferrable electronic cash equivalent units having a specified cash value; spot trading services; providing financial services, namely, trading of futures and options on futures contracts; financial services, namely, providing for the exchange of financial derivatives, via the internet and intranet systems; futures exchange services; provision of a financial exchange for the trading of digital assets; financial services, namely, providing financial trading services for selling and purchasing of digital assets via an internet platform; financial services, namely, financial processing services provided through a web-based system and portal featuring application programming interface (api) software that enables users to access and use an electronic clearing and settlement network using blockchain technology;  Class 42: providing an online non-downloadable software platform for trading, analyzing, reconciling, and clearing of futures and options; hosting a website featuring non-downloadable software for the clearing and settlement of electronic currency trades; providing temporary use of non-downloadable computer software that allows users to send, receive, store, and safeguard digital currency and digital assets; providing a secure, web-based service
	analyzing, reconciling, and clearing of futures and options; providing
	temporary use of online non-downloadable software for use in electronically

144313074v4

ERIS CLEARING N/A		Mark Number and Date
		d Jurisdiction
Common law trademark	trading, storing, sending, receiving, accepting and transmitting digital currency, and managing digital currency payment and exchange transactions;	Goods/Services

TRADEMARK REEL: 007047 FRAME: 0769

**RECORDED: 09/09/2020**